INCOME TAXES 9.5   153.1   162.6

2.2% 20.8%

EQUITY EARNINGS (LOSS) OF

UNCONSOLIDATED AFFILIATES -   -   -

LESS: NET INCOME/(LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE

TO THE NON-CONTROLLING INTERESTS 1.5   -   1.5

NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO

DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL 429.9$   187.2$   617.1$

 % OF NET SALES-without precious metals 11.7% 16.7%

EARNINGS PER SHARE - DILUTED 1.94$   0.84$   2.78$

Orthodontics

New Segment Reporting

8

Consumables Segment

Preventive Restorative

Prosthetics

Technologies & Equipment Segment

CAD/CAM Imaging Treatment Centers

Instruments Endodontics Healthcare Implants

9

Historical Revenue Performance – By Segment (unaudited)
ProForma

Q1 *
Q2 Q3 Q4

ProForma

FY *
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY

TECHNOLOGIES & EQUIPMENT

Total Net Sales 519.8$   575.1$   531.2$   569.4$   2,195.5$   479.0$   532.8$   558.8$   630.2$   2,200.8$

PM Sales 18.1$   17.3$   15.0$   13.9$   64.3$   11.1$   9.7$   9.4$   10.3$   40.5$

Total Net Sales ex. PM 501.7$   557.8$   516.2$   555.5$   2,131.2$   467.9$   523.1$   549.4$   619.9$   2,160.3$

Absolute Growth 5.0% 2.5% 1.1% 3.6% 3.0% -7.6% -5.8% 6.4% 10.4% 0.9%

FX Impact -2.3% -0.6% 0.2% -1.0% -1.0% -1.5% -1.4% 2.0% 4.6% 1.0%

Constant Currency Growth 7.3% 3.1% 0.9% 4.6% 4.0% -6.1% -4.4% 4.4% 5.8% -0.1%

Acquisitions/Divestitures 3.2% 2.9% 1.6% 4.9% 3.2% 4.4% 4.1% 2.8% 0.0% 2.8%

Impact of Disc. Products -1.3% -1.0% -0.5% -0.2% -0.8% -0.1% 0.0% 0.0% -0.1% -0.1%

Internal Growth 5.4% 1.2% -0.2% -0.1% 1.6% -10.4% -8.5% 1.6% 5.9% -2.8%

CONSUMABLES

Total Net Sales 413.5$   446.9$   423.0$   427.1$   1,710.5$   421.5$   459.9$   450.4$   460.8$   1,792.6$

PM Sales -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Total Net Sales ex. PM 413.5$   446.9$   423.0$   427.1$   1,710.5$   421.5$   459.9$   450.4$   460.8$   1,792.6$

Absolute Growth 2.8% 2.9% 0.3% 3.6% 2.4% 1.4% 2.4% 6.4% 9.1% 4.9%

FX Impact -2.7% -0.7% 0.4% -0.3% -0.8% -0.9% -0.7% 2.3% 4.5% 1.2%

Constant Currency Growth 5.5% 3.6% -0.1% 3.9% 3.2% 2.3% 3.1% 4.1% 4.6% 3.7%

Acquisitions/Divestitures -0.2% -0.3% -0.3% -0.2% -0.2% -0.1% 0.7% 0.8% 0.7% 0.6%

Impact of Disc. Products 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Internal Growth 5.7% 3.9% 0.2% 4.1% 3.4% 2.4% 2.4% 3.3% 3.9% 3.1%

TOTAL

Total Net Sales 933.3$   1,022.0$   954.2$   996.5$   3,906.0$   900.5$   992.7$   1,009.2$   1,091.0$   3,993.4$

PM Sales 18.1$   17.3$   15.0$   13.9$   64.3$   11.1$   9.7$   9.4$   10.3$   40.5$

Total Net Sales ex. PM 915.2$   1,004.7$   939.2$   982.6$   3,841.7$   889.4$   983.0$   999.8$   1,080.7$   3,952.9$

Absolute Growth 4.0% 2.7% 0.8% 3.6% 2.7% -3.6% -2.2% 6.4% 9.8% 2.6%

FX Impact -2.5% -0.7% 0.4% -0.7% -0.9% -1.3% -1.2% 2.1% 4.5% 1.0%

Constant Currency Growth 6.5% 3.4% 0.4% 4.3% 3.6% -2.3% -1.0% 4.3% 5.3% 1.6%

Acquisitions/Divestitures 1.7% 1.5% 0.8% 2.7% 1.7% 2.4% 2.6% 1.9% 0.3% 1.8%

Impact of Disc. Products -0.7% -0.5% -0.4% -0.2% -0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Internal Growth 5.5% 2.4% 0.0% 1.8% 2.4% -4.7% -3.6% 2.4% 5.0% -0.2%

* Includes Sirona Net Sales for January and February 2016 as if the Merger had been completed on January 1, 2016.

2016 2017

10

Thank You